
THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL  MUMBAI | SATURDAY | JULY 8, 202312

‘amR>r ‘ZmMm 
AmdmO

www.navshakti.co.in

 

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION CUM SALE
E-Auction Sale Notice of 30 days for Sale of Immovable Asset(s) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of 
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described 
immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the 
Authorised O�cer of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation limited) /Secured 
Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on the date and time mentioned herein below, 
for recovery of the dues mentioned herein below and further interest and other expenses thereon till the date of realization, due 
to Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation limited) /Secured Creditor from the 
Borrowers and Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below. The reserve price, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and last date of EMD deposit 
is also mentioned herein below: 

Borrower(s) / 
Guarantor(s) / Loan 

Account

Demand Notice 
Date and 
Amount

Description of the 
Immovable property

 Reserve Price, 
EMD & Last Date of 
Submission of EMD

Date and 
time of 

E-Auction
LAN: LXTIT00315- 
160010460
Branch: TITWALA
Borrower: MANOJ 
ROHIDAS PATIL
Co-Borrower: VARSHA 
MANOJ PATIL

15-06-2017
for Rs: 

976325/-
(Rupees Nine 

Lac Seventy Six 
Thousand Three 
Hundred Twenty 

Five Only)

Flat No 02 Grd Floor 
Building No 1, Pushpa 
Kalas Kharbhav 
Bhiwandi    421302 
Bhiwandi Thane 
Maharashtra India

Reserve Price: 
Rs. 5,00,000/-

(Rupees Five  Lacs Only)

19/08/2023
Time: 10:30 
Am to 11:00 

Am (with 
unlimited 

extensions 
of 5 minute 

each)

EMD: Rs. 50,000/-
(Rupees Fifty Thousand Only)

Last date of EMD 
Deposit:18-08-2023

LAN: LXTIT00115- 
160008400
Branch: TITWALA
Borrower: DANI 
NARAYAN SINGH
Co-Borrower: 
SUMITRA DANI 
SINGH

18-08-2017
for Rs: 

570964/-
(Rupees Five 
Lac Seventy 

Thousand Nine 
Hundred Sixty 

Four Only)

Flat No. 001, Ground 
Floor, B-Wing, Bldg. No 
B-1, Sr. No. 243, H. No. 
1, Balaji Pushp Kalash, 
Bh iwand i -Ch incho t i 
Road, Bhiwandi, Thane.   
Opp. TDCC Bank 
421302 Bhiwandi Thane 
Maharashtra India

Reserve Price: 
Rs. 5,00,000/-

(Rupees Five  Lacs Only)

19/08/2023
Time: 10:30 
Am to 11:00 

Am (with 
unlimited 

extensions 
of 5 minute 

each)

EMD: Rs. 50,000/-
(Rupees Fifty Thousand Only)

Last date of EMD 
Deposit:18-08-2023

Place  : Mumbai
Date : 08.07.2023

Sd/-
Authorized O�cer

(Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited)

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited
CIN Number :- U65923MH2013PLC248741

Corporate O�ce : Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite ST 
Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025. Email : hfquery@motilaloaswal.com.

Branch O�ce:- Shreeji Tandle Arcade, 3rd Floor, Shivaji Chowk, Above Waman Hari Pethe Jewellers, Kalyan (W), Mumbai 
421301.:- RAJESH BORADE– 9321822073.

Terms and Conditions of E- Auction:
1. The Auction is conducted as per the further Terms and Conditions of the Bid document and as per the procedure set out therein. 

Bidders may go through the website of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation 
limited), www.motilaloswalh昀.com and website of our Sales & Marketing and e-Auction Service Provider, https://auctions.
inventon.in for bid documents, the details of the secured asset put up for e-Auction and the Bid Form which will be submitted online;

2. All the intending purchasers/bidders are required to register their name in the Web Portal mentioned above as https://auctions.
inventon.in and generate their User ID and Password in free of cost of their own to participate in the e-Auction on the date and 
time aforesaid

3. For any enquiry, information & inspection of the property, support, procedure and online training on e-Auction, the prospective 
bidders may contact the Client Service Delivery (CSD) Department of our Sales & Marketing and e-Auction Service Partner 
M/s. Inventon Solutions Pvt. Limited, through Tel. No.: +91 9029086321_ & E-mail ID: care@inventon.net/manoj.das@
inventon.net or the Authorised O�cer, Contact No.:- Rajesh Borade– 9321822073.

4. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised o�cer, there is no encumbrance in the property/ies. However the 
intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrance, title of property/ies put on e-Auction 
and claims/right/dues/a昀ecting the property prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute any 
commitment or any representation of MOHFL. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether 
known or unknown to MOHFL. The Authorised o�cer/Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party 
claims/rights/dues;

5. For participating in the e-Auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit/upload in the Web Portal (https://auctions.
inventon.in) the details of payment of interest-free refundable Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the secured asset as mentioned 
above by way of Demand Draft in favour of ‘Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance 
Corporation limited)’ or by way of RTGS/ NEFT to the account details mentioned as follows: Bank Name: HDFC Bank, Branch: 
Lower Parel Mumbai, Bank Account No.: 00600340073530, IFSC Code: HDFC0000060 along with self-attested copies of 
the PAN Card, Aadhaar Card, Residence Address Proof, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or before 
04:00 PM of 18-08-2023;

6. The Property will not be sold below the Reserve Price. The Successful Purchaser/ Bidder shall have to deposit the 25% (inclusive 
of EMD) of his/her/ its o昀er by way of RTGS/NEFT to the account mentioned herein above within 24:00 hours from the completion 
of e-Auction, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said Successful Bidder shall be forfeited;

7. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the e-Auction will be refunded by MOHFL within 72 working hours of the 
closure of the e-Auction. The EMD will not carry any interest

8. The balance amount of purchase consideration shall be payable by the Successful Purchaser/ Bidder on or before the 昀fteenth 
(15th) day from the date of ‘Con昀rmation of Sale’ of the said secured asset by the Authorised O�cer/ Secured Creditor or such 
extended period as may be agreed upon in writing by the Authorised O�cer at his/ her discretion. In case of default, all amounts 
deposited till then shall be liable to be forfeited;

9. Date of Inspection of the Immovable Property is on 15-07-23 between 11.30 AM to 04.00 PM.
10. At any stage of the e-Auction, the Authorised O�cer may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/o昀er or postpone the e-Auction 

without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice. In case any bid is rejected, Authorised O�cer can negotiate 
with any of the rendered or intending bidders or other parties for sale of property by Private Treaty;

11. The Successful Purchaser/ Bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is 
required to be paid in order to get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law;

12. Sale is subject to the con昀rmation by the Authorised O�cer;
13. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) 

of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above mentioned auction sale;
14. The Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) are hereby given 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002 to pay the sum 

mentioned as above before the date of Auction failing which the immovable property will be auctioned and balance, if any, will be 
recovered with interest and costs. If the Borrower pays the amount due to MOHFL. in full before the date of sale, auction is liable 
to be stopped.

15. The Total Loan Outstanding amount is not the loan foreclosure amount. All other charges (if any) shall be calculated at the time 
of closure of the loan.

16. MOHFL is not responsible for any liabilities whatsoever pending upon the property as mentioned above. The Property shall be 
auctioned on ‘As Is Where Is Basis’, ‘As Is What Is Basis’ and ‘Whatever Is and “no recourse” Basis’.

17. The sale shall be subject to rules/conditions prescribed under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, as amended from time to time; It shall solely be the responsibility of the Successful 
Bidder/ Purchaser to get the sale registered. All expenses relating to stamp duty, registration charges, transfer charges and 
any other expenses and charges in respect of the registration of the sale for the above referred property shall be borne by the 
Successful Bidder/ Purchaser. The sale has to be registered at the earliest else the purchaser has to give the request letter to 
MOHFL mentioning the reason of delaying the registration;

18. No person other than the intending bidder/ o昀erer themselves, or their duly authorised representative shall be allowed to 
participate in the e-Auction/sale proceedings. Such Authorisation Letter is required to submit along with the Bid Documents;

19. Special Instruction: e-Auction shall be conducted by the Service Provider, M/s. Inventon Solutions Pvt. Limited on behalf of 
Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited, on pre-speci昀ed date, while the bidders shall be quoting from their own home/ o�ces/ place 
of their Bid as per their choice above the Reserve Price. Internet connectivity and other paraphernalia requirements shall have 
to be ensured by bidders themselves. Please note that failure of Internet connectivity (due to any reason whatsoever it may be) 
shall be sole responsibility of bidders and neither MOHFL nor InventON shall be responsible for these unforeseen circumstances. 
In order to ward-o昀 such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/ alternatives 
whatever required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and still be able to participate in the e-Auction successfully. 
However, it is requested to the Bidder(s) not to wait till the last moment to quote/improve his/ her Bid to avoid any such complex 
situations.

20. The same has been in published in our portal - https://motilaloswalhf.com/eauction-pdf
NB: Please note that the secured creditor is going to issue the sale notice to all the Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors by 

speed/ registered post.  In case the same is not received by any of the parties, then this publication of sale notice may 
be treated as a substituted mode of service

PUBLIC NOTICE 

Notice is here by given That Mr. Rakesh 

Mahadev Patil is the owner of Land S. No. - 

161/1 , area adm. 00-53-00 H.R. , out of the 

Total Land of Village - Kaman , Taluka - 

Vasai , District - Palghar and the Owner is 

intend to give the said Land for 

Developmemnt purpose and also in the 

process to obtain permission for the same 

From vasai virar municipal corporation

Hence any party/Person/s having any 

Objection/Claim/Right should come with 

undersign proof in writing to the following 

address within the 14 days of Publication of 

this notice in news paper . 

Sd/-

Adv. Tushar R Patil

Add - B/16 , Ish Kripa Building , Mulgaon 

Taluka - vasai , District - Palghar 401201.

0,.1*-'"'!&1.-�-�& 
,# %*�'/++.!$(../�",)/-&/-

-J9NGO$?O,MI8O� 1?O<JBMIJJGO;MK=O/HFF?O<JBMIJJGO;MK=?O<MGJFO.JHE?O<2GFHO),NLK(?O/2>AHMO&O#77O7"7O

:;0O6MIHI@NO0M>MKNEOMI3MKNLO:+CGNLLMJIOJDO�IKNGNLKODGJ>ONFM8MAFNO5.;LODJGOKBNOCGJCJLNE
LHFNOJDO@NGKHMIOLKGNLLNEO6MIHI@MHFO5LLNKL4O-BNOLHFNOLBHFFOANOJIO%*ILKIL>BJEJLKILGFAL>BGH
KIL>BJEJL KI4LAHLMLO HIEO%�KHBDCHL EJ?DCEIJL5GIKI49L:FM8MAFNO CGJLCN@KM3NO MI3NLKJGLO HGN
GN*2NLKNEOKJOMIKM>HKNOKBNMGO9MFFMI8INLLOKJOCHGKM@MCHKNOA=O9H=OJDOHIO%:+CGNLLMJIOJDOMIKNGNLK!4
<MIEF=OGNDNGOKJOKBN;J>CHI=1LO9NALMKNO'OBHH�I+::J?;0KFGF?J9JAJ;>JKII0KF9?D<: DJGOKBNOFMLK
JDOLKGNLLNEO6MIHI@MHFO5LLNKLOHIEOKBNOENKHMFNEOKNG>LOHIEO@JIEMKMJILODJGOLHFN4

(DEL)$'L(KFGF?JL'K<KHJA
6A:=*CHBDEK,JAL6K"FGHDE2

&C<5GK3L#C;2L873L@8@/ !J;+L8@@L=L./.@7-11

)%+(,0

2/.01%*12+#0220$1*()/),(/.1/220+2

RADHA MADHAV CORPORATION LIMITED 
(CIN : L74950DD2005PLC003775) 

Regd. Office : Survey No. 50/9/A, Daman Industrial Estate,  
Village Kadaiya, Nani Daman 396210, UT of Daman & Diu 

Website : www.rmclindia.co.in;  
E-mail : investor_complaint@rmclindia.co.in, 

Contact No. : +91 9377006001 

NOTICE FOR 16th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 

Notice is hereby given that, the 16th Annual General Meeting (“AGM”) 
of the members of the company will be held at the Registered Office 
of the Company at Survey No. 50/9/A, Daman Industrial Estate, Village 
Kadaiya, Nani Daman-396210 at 10.00 a.m. to transact the business 
as set out in the Notice of the Meeting. 
In compliance with the MCA and SEBI Circular(s), the notice setting 
out the business to be transacted at the AGM together with the Annual 
Report of the company for the year2019-20 will be sent electronically 
to those members whose email address is registered with the 
company/ Depository participant(s). No physical copies of the notice 
and the Annual Report would be sent to any member. The Notice of 
the AGM and the Annual Report will also be available on the 
Company’s website at www.rmclindia.co.in and on the website of 
Stock Exchange i.e BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and NSE 
Limited at www.nseindia.com 
Manner of registering/updating email address for receiving the 
documents pertaining to 16th AGM 
Members may send an email request addressed to 
investor_complaint@rmclindia.co.in and rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in 
along with scanned copy of the request letter duly signed by the first 
shareholder, providing the email address, mobile number, self-attested 
copy of PAN and Client Master copy in case shares are held in 
electronic form or copy of the share certificate in case shares are held 
in physical form, to enable RTA to register their address and to provide 
them the Notice, Annual report and the e-voting instructions along with 
the user ID and Password. 
Kindly note that in case the shares are held in electronic form, the 
above facility is only for temporary registration of email address for 
receipt of the Notice, Annual Report and the evoting instructions along 
with the user ID and Password. Such members will have to register 
their email address with their Depository Participants permanently, so 
that all communications are received by them in electronic form. 
Manner of casting vote(s) through e-voting 
Members will have an opportunity to cast their vote(s) on the business 
as set out in the Notice of the AGM through remote e-voting facility 
(“remote e-voting”). The facility for evoting will also be made available 
during the AGM to those members who could not cast their vote(s) by 
remote e-voting. The detailed procedure for e-voting before as well as 
during the AGM will be provided in the Notice of the AGM. 
Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the 
Notice of the AGM and in particular, instructions for joining the AGM 
and manner of casting votes through evoting. 
In compliance with provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 
2013 and the rules made there under, as amended, read with SEBI 
(LODR) Regulations, 2015. The details of e-voting are as under : 
1. Date of Dispatch of Notice-July 6, 2023 
2. The e-voting period begins on August 2, 2023 at 10.00 a.m. and 
ends on August 4, 2023 at 5.00 p.m. During this period, shareholders 
of the Company holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e. July 30, 2023 
may cast their vote electronically. The evoting module shall be disabled 
by CDSL for voting thereafter. 
3. Any person who becomes member of the company after the cut-off 
date may apply for e-voting login id password as per procedure which 
is available on www.rmclindia.co.in and www.nseindia.com. 
4. Members who have cast their votes by remote e-voting prior to AGM 
may attend the AGM and are eligible to cast their vote physically, 
voting done earlier through evoting will be considered invalid. 
5. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled for voting after the 
expiry of the date and time mentioned above. Once the vote on 
resolution(s) is cast by the members, the members shall not be 
allowed to change it subsequently. 
6. The Board of Directors appointed M/s. NVB & Associates, Practicing 
Company Secretaries as Scrutinizer to scrutinize the e-voting process 
in a fair and transparent manner. The results will be declared on 
August 7, 2023. 
7. Members may contact the management of the company, on +91-
9377006001 email at investor_complaint@rmclindia.co.in for any 
grievances relating to e-voting. 
Notice is also hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 and SEBI (LODR) Regulation that the Register of Members 
of the Company will be closed from July 30, 2023 to August 1, 2023 for 
the purpose of AGM. 
A member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to 
appoint one or more proxies to attend and vote instead of himself / 
herself and that the proxy need not be a member of the Company. 
The proxy form, if intended to be used should reach the registered 
office of the Company duly completed, stamped and signed not less 
than forty eight hours before the time fixed for the meeting. 

By Order of the Board of Directors 
RADHA MADHAV CORPORATION LIMITED 

NITIN JAIN 
Date : July 6, 2023 Whole-time Director and CFO 
Place : Nani Daman DIN : 09833381


